# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Lawrence E. Bakst				06/03/2008		
Bryan Grziwok				05/29/2008		
Bob Musetti				04/04/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Pelco, Inc.						
	3500 Pelco Way					
	Clovis					
	CALIFORNIA					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	93612					
Property Type Application Number: 12055		Number 512				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(559)292-1018Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:559-292-1981Email:PKASHIMBA@PELCO.COMCorrespondent Name:PELCOAddress Line 1:3500 PELCO WAYAddress Line 4:CLOVIS, CALIFORNIA 93612						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2007123			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Paul T. Kashimba			
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#pag source=Assignment#pag 500564252	-		RFFI : (	PATENT 021082 FRAME: 0382		

PATENT REEL: 021082 FRAME: 0383

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned, Lawrence E. Bakst, residing at 1220 North Fairoaks, #4312, Sunnyvale, California 94089, Bryan Grziwok, residing at 33 Entrada Avenue, Oakland, California, and Bob Musetti, residing at 1552 East Decatur Avenue, Fresno, California 93720 hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, identified as Attorney Docket No.2007123, which application was filed on March 26, 2008, bearing Application Number12/055,512; and

Whereas, Pelco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3500 Pelco Way, Clovis, CA 93612-5699, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time we execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, we hereby authorize and request our attorney, Paul T. Kashimba, Esq., Pelco, Inc., 3500 Pelco Way, Clovis, California 93612, to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application Number of said application.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue, re-examination and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

PATENT REEL: 021082 FRAME: 0384

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

PATENT REEL: 021082 FRAME: 0386

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated next to our names.

**INVENTOR** Dated: 6-3-2008 Name: Lawrence E. Bakst JUNE 03 of 2008, before me appeared day this On LAWRENCE E-BAKST, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. R. C. SINGH Commission # 1770167 Notary Public - California San Mateo County State of California, County of SANTA CLARA Notary Public Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this  $O_3$  day of 54N, 2028, by LAWRENCE E proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2011 [Seal] OCT 21, 2011 to be the person(s) who appeared before me. My commission expires: (Signature of Notary) **INVENTOR** Dated: Name: Bryan Grziwok day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2008, before me appeared \_\_\_\_\_, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who On this executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public

[Seal] My commission expires: In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated next to our names.

#### INVENTOR

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Lawrence E. Bakst

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008, before me appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

[Seal] My commission expires:

INVENTOR

Dated: 29May 98

Name: Bryan Grziwok

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008, before me appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

[Seal] My commission expires:

X see attached Certificate. 5/29/08 Qui Strugg

A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR O

PATENT REEL: 021082 FRAME: 0387

# **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California

State of California	
County of Santa Clara	
On <u>May 29, 2008</u> before me, <u>Adam</u> personally appeared <u>Bryan</u> Grz	a Stevens, notary Rublic, (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Bryan Grz	iwok
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ADINA STEVENS Commission # 1631224 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec 16, 2007
Signature of Notary Public	(Notary Scal)
ADDITIONAL OF	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
(Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date 529 08	<ul> <li>State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.</li> <li>Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which</li> </ul>
(Additional information)	<ul> <li>must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.</li> <li>The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).</li> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of</li> </ul>
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer	<ul> <li>notarization.</li> <li>Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/shc/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.</li> <li>The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a</li> </ul>
(Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact	<ul> <li>sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.</li> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> <li>Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this</li> </ul>
□ Trustee(s) □ Other	<ul> <li>acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.</li> <li>Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.</li> <li>Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).</li> <li>Securely attach this document to the signed document</li> </ul>

PATENT REEL: 021082 FRAME: 0388

## **INVENTOR**

Dated: 4 AAAC 08

Name: Bob Musetti

On this <u>4</u> day of <u>APALL</u>, 2008, before me appeared <u>Bob Musetti</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and





[Seal]

My commission expires: June 24, 2010